

IN THE COURT OF PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,
MUDIGERE

O.S.No.41/2016

Plaintiff : Kum.Ashwini.G.S,
D/o G.M.Subbarayachar

V/S

Defendants : Smt.Saroja W/o late G.M.Subrayachar
& Ors.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that she and the defendants are the members of Hindu undivided joint family and suit properties have been left by her deceased father?
- 2) Whether the defendant No.1 proves that plaintiff is not belongs to the family of the deceased G.M.Subrayachar and defendants No.1 to 3 are the only legal heirs of the said Subrayachar?
- 3) Whether the defendant No.1 proves that plaintiff is not in joint possession of suit properties and as such not paid proper court fee as contended in the written statement?
- 4) Whether the defendant No.1 proves that plaintiff has not properly valued the suit?
- 5) Whether the defendant No.1 proves that she and defendants No.2 and 3 are the legal heirs of the deceased G.M.Subrayachar as contended in counter claim?

- 6)** Whether the defendant No.1 further proves that defendants No.1 to 3 are entitled to compensation awarded in judgment and decree dated 17.04.2008 passed in OS.No.206/2002?
- 7)** Whether the defendant No.4 proves that she is entitled share in the suit schedule properties as she contended in written statement and counter claim?
- 8)** Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession and mesne profits as sought for?
- 9)** Whether the defendant No.1 is entitled for the relief the declaration and recovery of compensation amount as sought for?
- 10)** What order or decree?

Date: 12-09-2022
Mudigere.

Sd/-
Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Mudigere.